1-16-99

IN THE

101095868

SURGICOT, INC.

) TRADEMARK C

IN RE REGISTRATION OF FOR THE MARK ASSERT (+12 oth

1,365,111 (+12 bthers) REGISTRATION NO.

October 15, 1985 (+12 others) REGISTRATION DATE

MED 8 1139 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

JUL 16

July 14, 1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of conveying Party(ies): 1.

SURGICOT, INC.

Entity:

	Individual(s)		Association		
	General Partnership			Limited Partnership	
_X	Corporation-State _	Delaware		1000	
	Other			And And Andrews	

Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, BC 2023), on O7 - 14 - 98

1) HINE

/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000251 1365111

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 300.00 DP

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0049

2.	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):								
	Name: STERIS INC.								
	Street Address: 43425 Business Park Drive								
	City: Temecula								
	State: California ZIP: 92590								
	Entity:								
	Individual(s) citizenship Association								
	General Partnership Limited Partnership								
	X Corporation-StateDelaware								
	Other								
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:								
	YesX_No								
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)								
3.	Nature of Conveyance:								
	X Assignment Change of Name								
	Security Agreement Merger								
	Other								
	Execution Date: March 29, 1999								
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional sheet attached? X Yes No								
	A. Trademark Appl. No.(s) B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)								
	1,365,111 (+12 others)								
	Additional numbers attached? X Yes No								

5.	document should be mailed:							
	Name: Thomas E. Kocovsky, Jr.							
	Firm: Fay, Sharpe, Beall,							
	Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP							
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue							
	Seventh Floor							
	City: Cleveland							
	State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518							
6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:							
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) : \$340.00							
	X Enclosed							
	Authorized to be charge to deposit account							
8.	Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account):							
9.	Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Respectfully submitted,							
	FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP							
	July 14, 1999 - Marco							
	Date Thomas E. Koovsky, Jr. 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582							
	l number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and ment:6							

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	APP. NO.	APP. DATE
ASSERT	1,365,111	10-15-1985		
CHECK-A-CLAVE	1,069,643	07-19-1977		
GASTRIP	1,072,039	08-30-1977		
GASTAPE	1,350,177	07-23-1985		
ONYX 2000	1,383,083	02-18-1986		
PRO-GUARD	1,281,440	06-12-1984		
STEAMTAPE	1,083,723	01-24-1978		
SURGICOT	1,306,979	11-27-1984		
SURGICOT	1,309,847	12-18-1984		
SURGISAN	1,085,496	02-14-1978		
SURGIWRAP	1,063,102	04-12-1977		
UNISTRIP	1,028,306	12-30-1975		
VIS-U-ALL "II"	1,051,248	10-26-1976		

MED81139.3

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0052

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS made as of this 29th day of March, 1999 from

Surgicot, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 5960 Heisley Road, Mentor, Ohio 44060

("Assignor"), to Steris Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 43425 Business Park Drive,

Temecula, California 92590 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of trademarks which are registered, and is the owner

of pending trademark applications which were filed, with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office as listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in

and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated

with the Trademarks as well as the business associated with the trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor DOES HEREBY ASSIGN, TRANSFER, and CONVEY to Assignee, its successors and

assigns forever, all the right, title, and interest, whether statutory or common law, of Assignor

in, to, or arising under the Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions of the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the

registrations and applications identified on **Schedule A** of the Trademarks, in the United States,

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this Assignment had not

been made together with the right to sue and recover for act of trademark infringement prior to

the date of this assignment.

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0053

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this the 29th day of March, 1999.

SURGICOT, INC.

By:

David C. Dvorak

RECORDED: 07/16/1999

Title: Vice President and Secretary

STERIS INC.

By: DENNIS P. P

L:\DMG\MED3\ASSIGN2.WPD